N0900009254		
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	500159910735	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	09/04/0901030017 **87.50	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	FILED 09 SEP 21 PH 4: 12 INLLAHASSEE, FLORIDA	
Office Use Only	₩09-40254	

۲,

B. Moknight SEP 2 2 2009

COVER LETTER

Department of State **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

J.A.M.S. YOUTH FOUNDATION, INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX) SUBJECT:

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 **Filing Fee**

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: ROY M. EAVINS II

Name (Printed or typed)

P.O. BOX 2468

Address

EATONVILLE, FLORIDA 32751 City, State & Zip

(321)274-7644

Daytime Telephone number

royeav@yahoo.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

September 8, 2009

ROY M EAVINS II PO BOX 2468 EATONVILLE, FL 32751

SUBJECT: JERICHO ARTS, MEDIA, & SPORTS YOUTH FOUNDATIN (J.A.M.S. FOUNDATION) Ref. Number: W09000040254

We have received your document for JERICHO ARTS, MEDIA, & SPORTS YOUTH FOUNDATIN (J.A.M.S. FOUNDATION) and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name must contain a word that will clearly indicate that it is a corporation. This word may be: CORPORATION, CORP., INCORPORATED, or INC. Sections 617.0401(1)(a) and 617.1506(1), Florida Statutes, prohibits the use of the word COMPANY or CO. in the name of a non-profit corporation.

Entities may file using only the entity's name. Please delete any reference to the "doing business as name" in your document. If you wish to register your fictitious name, you may do so by filing an application and submitting the appropriate fees to this office.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6931.

Becky McKnight Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 209A00029766

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: J.A.M.S. YOUTH FOUNDATION, INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal <u>street</u> address and mailing address, if different is: 657 JAMESTOWN BLVD. #2100 ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FLORIDA 32714

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

J.A.M.S. FOUNDATION, INC. is dedicated to developing programs and educational opportunities for urban youth in the following areas: digital, performing & visual arts, broadcast, print & design media, sports, as well as post secondary & technical education.

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed: The directors are appointed by the President/CEO

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s): Roy M. Eavins II P.O. Box 2468 Eatonville, Florida 32751 President/CEO

CHETARY OF S	09 SEP 21 PH I	434-3 [1744]
FI ORIDA	ዛ ሩ፡ 12	

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The <u>name and Florida street address</u> (P.O. Box **NOT** acceptable) of the registered agent is: Michael L. Moore, Esq. 2208 Hillcrest Street Orlando, Florida 32803

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Roy M. Eavins II P.O. Box 2468 Eatonville, FL 32751

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent

Signature/Incorporator

4-16-09

Date

9-16-09

Date

EXHIBIT A

7

Articles of Incorporation: Exempt 501(c)(3) Designation Provisions

I.

- 1. The corporation will distribute its income for each tax year at a time and in a manner as not to become subject to the tax on undistributed income imposed by section 4942 of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.
- 2. The corporation will not engage in any act of self-dealing as defined in section 4941(d) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.
- 3. The corporation will not retain any excess business holdings as defined in section 4943(c) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.
- 4. The corporation will not make any investments in a manner as to subject it to tax under section 4944 of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.
- 5. The corporation will not make any taxable expenditures as defined in section 4945 of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

II.

副学校にいてきたい

The Assets of J.A.M.S. Foundation shall be permanently dedicated for an exempt purpose under 501(c)(3). Should J.A.M.S. Foundation dissolve, its assets shall be distributed for an exempt purpose under 501(c)(3), or to the federal government or to a state or local government for a public purpose.

III.

Said corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

V.

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in paragraph III hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, this corporation shall not, except to an insubstantial degree, engage in any activities or exercise any powers that are not in furtherance of the purposes of this corporation.

IV.